S
CONFIDENTIAL 52

Operator: License # 33365
Layne Energy Operating, LLC

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway
Mission Woods, KS 66205

Name:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
ELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Form M

S0t/ 11

AP| No. 15 -_125-31780-00-00

Form ACO-1
September 1999
st Bg Typed

County: _Montgomery

_SW_SW goo 8

2/

S o 0@ ]
Twp-_ S R_ __ East}_| West
467FSL

feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser:

431 FWL feet from E / W (circle one} Line of Section

gy I

Operator Contact Person: 1 mothy H. Wright ¢,

Phone: (913 748-3960 AV A 4 AR
Comraclc:r: Nam:: Thomton Drilling 042009
License: 33606 KCC
Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion:
¥ NewWels Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD SIOwW Temp. Abd.
vV Gas ENHR Y SIGW
Dry Ciher {Core, WSW, Expl., Cathedic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
—— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?} Docket No.
1/22/2009 1/26/2009 Pending
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(cicieons) NE  SE NW @

Harrison Well #: 13-8

Lease Name:

Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal Area

Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
917

Elevation: Ground:

Kelly Bushing:

Totat Depth: 1211"_ piug Back Total Depth:_1208'

Feet

(Yes [¥INo

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemenled at 21

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
H yes, show depth set

i Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from. 1208'

Feet

g 125

feet depth to_Surface 5% cmt,

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pif)

N/A

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls

Dewatering method used_N/A - Air Drilled

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

#Hz D‘§ - Lfie o2

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [] East[ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well,
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well repert shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with ali plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

herein are complete and correct to th%gs! of my knowledge,
Sign : /_

Title: Date; 4/ ‘3::: / 63

Project Engineer

4

Letter of Confidentiality Received

It Denied, Yes DDate:

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this &Q day of W
2009 .

Notary Public:

Wireline Log Received

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
Geologist Report Received
MAY 05 2009

IC Distribution

=

REGEWVED

ON




Operator Name:

Sec. 8

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving

Side Two

Layne Energy Operating, LLC

Twp.

Lease Name:
County: Montgomery

Harrison Well #: 13-8

%&‘_7

s. R [7] €ast [Jwest

i;erval

tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed. Aftach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geotogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []ves No [JLeg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] Sample
{Attach Additional Shaets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Jves No
Cores Taken [1ves No Pawnee Lime 601 GL 316
Electric Log Run Yes [INo Excello Shale 717 GL 200
(Submit Copy)
V-Shale 774 GL 143
List All E. Logs Run: .
g QDENT“N’ Mineral Coal 816 GL 101
R Mississippi 1122 GL  -205
Compensated Density-Neutron 2008 ississippian
Dual Induction MAY 04
wel
CASING RECORD [ New []Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 1" 8.625" 24 21 Class A 4 Type 1 cement
Casing 6.75" 4.5" 10.5 1208 Thick Set 125 8 Ibs KOL seal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used T d Percent Additives
T perorate Top Bottomn ype of Cemen ype an rcen itive
_ Protect Casing
____ PlugBack 7D
_ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - 8ridge Plugs SeVType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intesval Perlorated {Amount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
KANSAS CORPORATION COHMISSION
TUBING RECCRD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run o
[Ives No
Date of First, Resumerd Preduction, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Pending [_]Flowing [l Pumping []Gastin [} Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Git Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bhis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0
Disposition of Gas METHCD OF COMPLETION Produclion Interval
[Jvented [[]Sold [_]usedonLease [T)OpenHole [ JPer.  [_] Dually Comp. [] commingted

(I vented, Submit ACO-18.}

[[] Other (Speciy




Layne Energy, Inc.

1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 Phone: (913) 748-3987 Fax: {913) 748-3950

May 4, 2009

Mr. Steve Bond

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Well COmpletio@@m?ﬂDENTﬂAL

Dear Mr. Bond: MAY 0 4 2008

e

I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API # 15-125-31780-00-00
Harrison 13-8

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential. Per provision E-4 of
K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended by one year.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.
Sincerely,

MacLaughlin Darling M%

Engineering Technician

Enclosures

KANGAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 5 2003
RECEIVED




GEOLOGIC REPORT

LAYNE ENERGY
Harrison 13-8
SW, 467 FSL, 431 FWL
Section 08-T31S-R17E
Montgomery County, KS

Spud Date: 1/22/2009
Drilling Completed: 1/26/2009
Logged: 1/26/2009
API # 15125317800000
Ground Elevation: 917
Depth Driller: 1,211
Depth Logger: 1,209
Surface Casing: 8.625 inches at 21’
Production Casing: 4.5 inches at 1,208’
Cemented Job:
Open Hole Logs: High Resolution Compensated Density Sidewall
C@E\".‘F“WJENTM\L Neutron Log; Dual Induction LL3/GR Log
MAY 0 4 2008
Formation _ . Tops
K@@ (below ground) (subsea)
Surface (lola
Kansas City Group Limestone) 917
Pawnee Limestone 601 316
Excello Shale 717 200
"V" Shale 774 143
Mineral Coal 816 101
Mississippian 1,122 -205
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 5 2003
RECEIVED




Daily Well Work Report

HARRISON 13-8

1/22/2009
Well Location: Cost Center C01029400100
MONTGOMERY KS Lease Number C0102%94
31S-17E-8 SW SW Property Code COLT-0125
Spud Pate RPMO Date  First Compl First Prod EFM Install CygnetID

1/22/2009 172672009

D PBTD SfCsg Depth PrCsg Depth Thbg Size Csg Size

1211 1208 21 1208
Reported By KRD Rig Number Date 1/22/2009
Taken By KRD Down Time
Present Operation DRILL OUT SURFACE Contractor THORNTON DRILLING
Narrative

MIRU THORNTON DRILLING, DRILLED 11" HOLE, 21’ DEEP, RIH W/1 JT 8 5/8" SURFACE CASING,MIXED 4 SX
TYPE 1 CEMENT, DUMPED DOWN THE BACKSIDE. SDFN.
DWC:$2880

orDENTIA

MA
e

G

KANAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 0 5 2009
RECEIVED

Wednesday, Aprit 15, 2009 Page 4 of 4




G \% ENTERED nekernumeer___ 208151

o s LOCATION_ Eurci® .. ..
FOREMAN_ 2. sce3) MCloy
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or BOO-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE cnuw ™
09| yise Hwerigay 13- 8
CUSTOMER
It E Enersy TRUCK # DRIVER IVER
MAILING ADDRESS Gos €20 1 FE
P.O. _Rox ko | Fones 419 Tob .
STATE ZIP CODE
I_S_nl LAmMORE s . _j
JoB TYPE_L,_OM__ HOLESIZE ¥4  HOLEDEPTH_LAVl _ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT, g 8.77 W 1 IR —' )
CASING DEPTH Ia DRILL PWPE TUBING OTHER________ .
SLURRY WEIGHT__1 3. o sLURRYvoL_39_Bbl wATERgavsk_8B.2 = CEMENTLEFTInCASING_O =
DISPLACEMENT_194 Y DISPLACEMENT PSI_ G0 _ MBEPE! Ry mp Dlva lovo® RATE__J_BP v xaPleemuet
REMARKS: S A fedy mqg{»cm; LRSI Set Ar 1290 wal welh gn €Olltws, R
s W C ", s « F+' FEiil v Se LM._‘L_EL:LM_,.
5 ‘“_ Py X . =
Kolsenl Perlgy yA ® Phenccent Y2 % sFL-n® Yq R n.’r‘_.i.&_&_t__.L&a____f.Q.dfﬂ-'
(LU ASM OUT Purmf + kaimes Relemse MY To? Rukdber Plin DisPlwce wi .
\ < cunl Oump PSF 450 RBume Plys to 10se ‘w,_m_
faro irém Eloet Heid N 05l cement” Slwvry To pit. Tob Comeisic
R i) o S
AT W e
ACCOMNK [ quANITY or unTTs DESGRIPTION of SERVIGES or PRODUCT uNTPRCE | vora
SMof i PUMP CHARGE (ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION | %@ wo.1 §30.00
G40k Yo MILEAGE i 3.-486 {38 00
MAY 05 2009 I
12k 125 S¥$ __QEWEB___M_JM_“
1o A jooo REL -5 349:8%
Wl A 1S ™ Ph e wssenl |.o8 ple. 2 O
1138 e o £, -u. Mok GElen )| T [ uWadoo |
iyl 30 ¢ car-3e  Yq (D Foamer) 41.26 211:50
(118 A Seu ® Ge Lle Bo.o> |
HoB G0 * Hawll's a1 | i8.5s |
| 5401 @81 Tv Tare Milemge Bl TX ¥ 4o | blle | 318,33
Yoy : Y2  Tob Rudger Puy yaem | yios |
| 9 b reider BS.00 | 340.00
Al ! YVa  weld v collnr 20.00 | 7o.90u |
5 Y. 138
3 4 AN
Favin 3737 ) |
B =l
AUTHORIZTION_C Alled by MXe Tuyiae e (o] Eed DATE_ /-2 d - 0%

50q7 ‘Ob,




